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Spring 2023

NATIONAL
STORYTELLING
WEEK

During National Story Telling Week
we are encouraging children to read
for pleasure. Throughout the week we
will be taking opportunities for

- children to engage in story telling
SCHOOL ATTENDANCE and share. stories. We would love to
- see our children engage at home too.
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e Cooking Club- Year 3 & 4

e Mindfulness- Year1to Year 6 N
e Art Club-Year3&4 (i, 4.30pm- 5.30pm

e Girls Football- Year 3to Year 6 == y.

Year 2 Parents

e Book Club-Year3to 6 )

Thursd ay ‘-_" School Hall "
| Book your place on Arbor

Monday 6th February

 Board Games- Year 1to Year 6
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Key Dates SCHOOL HOLIDAY REMINDER:

Monday 13th February 2023- Friday
17th February 2023- School reopens
Monday 20th February

February 2023

06.02.23 Year 2 SATS parent
workshop- Available to book on
Arbor

Monday 3rd April 2023- Friday 14th
April 2023

Monday 29th May 2023 - Friday 2nd
07.02.23 Valentine's Disco June 2023

Available to book on Arbor-

Booking closes 03.02.23 Monday 24th July 2023-Summer

Holidays

Booking closes
Friday 3rd February INSET DAYS/ BANK HOLIDAYS:

No late bookings accepted Monday 1st May 2023-Bank Holiday
Monday 8th May 2023- Bank Holiday

: [ Friday 7th July 2023- Inset Day
DON'T FORGET TO
_,. ) WD K FOLLOW US ON

TWITTER
@MAPPLEWELLSCH

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL
INVITES YOU TO

Arbor is our main communication
platform. All letters, club bookings and

DATE: TICKETS: :
payments are accessible on here. Please
07.02.23 - heck ils and junk folder f
AVAILABLE check your emails and junk folder for
ON ARBOR access and updated information
TIME:
3.45PM - 5PM = KS1 & EYFS2 You can also amend or inform us of any
SEMg F15RM = 485 g ._ details that may have changed i.e medical,
Pick up and Collection at classroom doors
= \' . change of address
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